U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  Atty. Docket No.:  PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Philips Electronics North America Corporation 1251 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10020			Trimedia Technologies, Inc. 440 Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, California 94086		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		If being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	Other Correction to the Recordation		A. Patent Application No.(s):		
	Cover Sheet of the of the assignment		B. Patent No. (s):		
	recorded at 010958/0776 on 07/10/2000;		5,832,202		
	Name and address of Receiving Party		6,370,623		
			5,450,556 5,692,139		
	changed from Trimedia Technologies				
	to Trimedia Technologies, Inc.		Resubmission in response to Notice of Non- Recordation, dated 5/31/2011		
	Execution Date(s): 28-JUN-2000		Document ID: 700463457		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No					
5.	concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 4		
		7.	Total fee (37 DFR 3.41) Fee already paid 5/11		
			Enclosed		
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Customer Number: 65913	8.	Deposit account number: 50-4019		
			(Duplicate copy of this page is attached)		
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop is a true copy of the original document.				
	Peter Vaulpy.		Date 14- JVN - 2011		
	Peter S. Zawilskî, Reg. No. 43,305				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  6					
Mail dearmants to be unappled with provided action about information to					

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

1/7

): NXP, B.V. COMPANY: NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & LICENSING

2011-May-23 11:11 AM NXP I.P. Department 4084749082

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Atty. Docket No.: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(les): Philips Electronics North America Trimedia Technologies, Inc. Corporation Application number(s) or patent number(s): 3. Nature of conveyance: If being filed together with a new application, the ☐ Assignment execution date of the application is: ☐ Scourity Agreement ☐ Change of Name A. Patent Application No.(s): Other Correction to the Recordation B. Patent No. (s): 5,832,202 Cover Sheet of the of the assignment 6,370,623 recorded at 010958/0776 on 07/10/2000; 5,450,556 Name and address of Receiving Party 5,692,139 changed from Trimedia Technologies to Trimedia Technologies, Inc. Resubmission in response to Notice of Non-Recordation, dated 5/23/2011 Document ID: 700462717 Execution Date(s): 11-MAY-2011 Additional numbers attached? Yes 区 No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name & address to whom correspondence involved: | 4 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 DFR 3.41) Fee already paid 5/11 NXP B.V. Intellectual Property & Licensing Enclosed 1109 McKay Drive, M/S-41 Authorized to be charged to deposit account San Jose, California 95131 65913 8. Deposit account number: 50-4019 Customer Number: (Duplicate copy of this page is attached) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 23-MAY-2011 Peter S. Zawliski, Reg. No. 43,305 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

C:\Unera\usb00655\Desktop\Punchlist Project\5832202-6370623-6450556-5692139-CoverSheet-CorrectAssign.doc

DISTIZUTT D: OD: 34 MM PAGE UBPTU LWY DOTACT



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMORK OFFICE

MAY 31, 2011

PTAS

):NXP, B.V. COMPANY:NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & LICENSING

NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & LICENSING M/S41-SJ 1109 MCKAY DRIVE SAN JOSE CA 95131



2/6

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700463457

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED DID NOT PROVIDE COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR RECORDING. THE RECEIVING PARTY COMPLETE ADDRESS WAS NOT INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P O Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - Www.uspto.gov

**PATENT** REEL: 026444 FRAME: 0648

5/7

): NXP, B.V. COMPANY: NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & LICENSING

2011-May-23 11:13 AM NXP I.P. Department 4084749082

): NXP, B.V. COMPANY: NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & LICENSING

2011-May-11 11:28 AM NXP I.P. Department 4084749082

2/4

08-08-2000

	WW " V W " W	LOUG		
<b>S</b>	fore \$70 1505 101425	84 U.S. Bept. of Converce		
Ì	To the Memorable terminationer of Patents and Tradamentus: Place record the attached erfolmal desempets or some thereof.			
7.10°	M Hame of verveying party(ies):  PHALIPS ELECTRONICS KORTH AMERICA GORFORATION  Additional negets) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Tot 2x No  3. Racuse of conveyances:  ARESignment Herger  Security Agreement Change of Terms  Other	C. Name and sustains of receiving party(inn);  XAMOS, Trinchia Tuchnatonios.  Internal Addresos  Street Address; And Valde Rd.  Gity: Sunnyulo store: 58 Zip: \$4006  Addizional pano(3) A address(u0) Artochyd7  Yes 32 No		
į	Execution Date: June 38, 2000  4. Application number(3) or potent rether(3):			
	To this decement to being filed together with a new haplication, the execution days of the application,  A. Porent Application No.(c)  220 strached Additional numbers arrestly to the No.  5. Happ may address of party to when correspondence to total number of applications and patches concerning decement should be enaled:			
	Intrival Acharas	7. Tyral fac (77 of x 3.41)		
į	Street Address: 580 Waite Plaine Road	8. Deposit Account Hubbers 14-1270		
	citys <u>Larrytaura</u> States <u>Ny IIp: 10591</u>	by delocit secount)  (Attack challents copy of this page paying		
	DO MOL MOM LHTS SLACK			
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my brokledge and balls, the foregoing information is true and correct and one attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Alay retoglaring Signing Signing			
/07/2000 Bi fC1581	( 5¢x 455	olegali sekresidenden algesig generalet en 3 1902-190 1902-190 1902-190		
,		MANEST		

PATENT REEL: 010968 FRAME: 0776

> PATENT REEL: 026444 FRAME: 0649

): NXP, B.V. COMPANY: NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & LICENSING

2011-May-23 11:14 AM NXP I.P. Department 4084749082

): NXP, B.V. COMPANY: NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & LICENSING

2011-May-11 11:29 AM NXP I.P. Department 4084749082

3/4

5/6

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications essigned from Philips Electronics North America Corporation to TriMedia Technologies, Inc.

## A) Patents

	Patent No.	Serial No.
	5,450,556	Q8/142,648
	5,692,139	08/425,697
	5.832,202	08/358,127
	5,862,398	08/649,732
	5,870,614	08/784,643
	5,931,939	08/909,273
<b>B</b> )	Serial No.	Filing date
	08/366,958	December 30, 1994
	08/648,333	May 15, 1996
	08/715,946	September 19, 1996
	08/998.486	December 29, 1997

PATENT REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0777

> PATENT REEL: 026444 FRAME: 0650

): NXP, B.V. COMPANY: NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & LICENSING

2011-May-23 11:14 AM NXP I.P. Department 4084749082 บอเหน

); NXP, B, V, COMPANY; NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & LICENSING

2011-May-11 11:29 AM NKP I.P. Department 4084749082

4/4

7/7

## ASSIGNMENT

PEILIPS EXECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware Comporation having an office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020, (hereinofter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby solls, assigns and transfers to TRIMEDIA TECHNOLOGIES. INC., a Delaware Corporation having an office at 440 Wolfe Road, Sunnyvole, CA 94086, (heroinafter "Assignce"), all right, title and interest in the United States Lotters Patent and Potent Applications listed in the annexed schodule, (hereinafter "the Fatents"), owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of the Patents.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, exacute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the Patents which may be necessary to carty out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is made subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, nonassertion agreements and the like made by Assignor, Kaninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. audior its affiliates, and to any extensions of term and/or renownly thereof,

Dated: June 28, 2000

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION

(Corporate Seal)

Attest:

PATENT REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 07/10/2000

REEL: 026444 FRAME: 0651

MI Frid

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 05/23/2011